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Round 1 National Circuit, 2 Lap

MG Car Club North West

Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1
Event Results Report

Saturday, May 4th, 2019 --

Course Length: 3592 Metres

Ty Croes

weeke;d SErim

Anglevey

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars 1701cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

1
2

Driver

Rob Thompson
Robert Jones

Car

Renault Clio
Mazda 3

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
3

Driver
Nigel Walton

Car
Triumph Spitfire

Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder:

Car No.

6
5
15
8
7

Driver

lan Butcher

Alex Thornton
Michael Thornton
Brian Ralton
Gary Morgan

Car

Honda Integra
Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio 182
Peugot 206 Gti

CcC Club

1998 WAMC
1998 LMC

CcC Club
1522 CMSC

Record: 1.1

CcC Club
1797 LMC

1996 LMC

1996 Wigton

1998 Cross Border
1998 Welsh

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

9
10
14

114
17
11
12
16
18

Driver

Roger Fish

Martin Rowe

Alan Mugglestone
Nick Mugglestone
Keith Rose

Chris Machell
Nick Hall

Stuart Mather
Wilson Anderson

Car

Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5 MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5 MX5
Mazda MX5 MX5

CC Club

1997 CMSC
1997 CMSC

1840 NSCC/LDMC B

1840 NSCC /LDMC

1840 Cross Border
1998 NSCC
1998 CMSC
1840 Cross Border
1840 Cross Border

B

P1

140.81
147.21

P1
170.85

P1

128.40
141.30
142.90
144.77
143.57

P1

128.31
128.62
130.36
138.42
143.27
148.97
145.82
157.55
163.12

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

140.76
144.24

T1
164.30

T1

126.94
132.44
132.21
140.54
143.46

T1

134.83
127.79
128.76
130.50
136.17
145.51
144.20
142.73
149.10

T2

138.10
143.85

T2
162.37

T2

127.36
133.50
132.33
137.78
141.41

T2

130.07
127.75
128.77
136.43
136.08
143.58
141.64
145.71
148.35

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

T3

143.58

T3
162.86

T3
125.71
131.61
133.14
136.99

T3
126.11
127.84

136.63
139.99
140.94
142.89
157.40

Best

138.10
143.58

Best
162.37

Best

125.71
131.61
132.21
136.99
141.41

Best

126.11
127.75
128.76
130.50
136.08
139.99
140.94
142.73
148.35

Cls

Cls

Cls
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O\A

55
70

O\A
82

O\A

17
44
46
53
68

O\A

19
26
31
40
50
58
65
69
76

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CccC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
21 Steve Lyle Porsche Boxster 3400T CMSC 126.27 125.66 126.74 125.74 125.66 1 16
26 Keith Calder Audi TT 2000 LMC 131.99 128.07 128.85 127.60 127.60 2 23
23 Dave Exton Nissan 350Z 3500 HMC 135.01 134.36 134.13 13552 134.13 3 49
19 Steve Cork Scimitar SSI Ti 1809T CMSC/ 138.14 137.08 136.66 136.23 136.23 4 51
RSSOC
20 Ben Curry Scimitar SSI 1809T CMSC 140.23 139.22 147.81 138.79 138.79 5 57
22 Peter Smith Scimitar SS1 1902 CMSC 144.52 141.08 141.27 140.87 140.87 6 63
24 Brian Crouch Reliant Scimitar 2994 CMSC 150.03 145.85 149.84 147.77 145.85 7 75

Class: 1F - Road Going Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
27 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500 LMC 119.78 122.02 121.67 120.32 120.32 1 7

Class: 2A - Road Going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
28 Richard Jones Sylva Striker 1598 Welsh Sprint 141.63 130.77 128.75 129.70 128.75 1 30
30 John Clarke Caterham 7 1588 NSCC 133.44 130.78 130.02 131.19 130.02 2 38
29 Mark Bishop Westfield SE 1600 WSCC 139.70 133.75 135.44 132,79 132.79 3 47

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
33 Steve Arkley Westfield Megabusa 1300 WSCC B 135.59 128.74 127.18 125.96 125.96 1 18
35 Matthew Eady Ginetta G4 1988 CMSC 132.76 128.87 128.96 127.53 127.53 2 22
34 Trevor McMaster Ginetta G32 1988 CMSC 134.06 132.66 131.02 129.69 129.69 3 37

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: MOR - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car cC Club
47 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700 MSCC
45 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster L/weight 2967 MSCC
46 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC
48 Steve McDonald Morgan Plus 8 3999 MSCC
43 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700 MSCC
44 Nick Bolton Morgan Plus 8 4555 MSCC
41 Clive Hall Morgan 4 4 1720 MSCC
40 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1998 MSCC
42 Alan Foster Morgan Plus 8 3946 MSCC
39 John Stephens Morgan 4 4 1600 MSCC
37 Andrew Farr Morgan 4 4 1600 MSCC B
140 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1998 MSCC
36 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267 MSCC
Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CC Club
49 Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 190 1796 MGCC/ACC/ M
LDMC
Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
50 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC
Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
151 Josh Oakes Scimitar SS1 1809 HDLCC
51 Steve Oakes Scimitar SS1 1809 HDLCC

P1

125.49
128.75
130.91
139.04
131.29
135.28
138.03
144.35
148.85
142.93
156.05
156.36
165.39

P1
141.38

P1
125.71

P1

162.88
133.29

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC

52 Chris Howard-Harris
152 Lynn Gilbert

Club

1795 HSA / BARC
1795 HSA

Caterham Superlight
Caterham Superlight

P1

122.82
122.62

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

124.52
128.39
129.16
131.32
130.73
131.48
135.95
139.83
143.20
141.33
152.89
152.32
180.47

T1

T1
125.45

T1

124.82
130.55

T1

117.25
119.30

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
124.36 123.92 123.92 1 14
136.54 128.19 128.19 2 28
129.10 129.39 129.10 3 33
130.72 129.20 129.20 4 34
130.23 130.62 130.23 5 39
133.46 133.47 131.48 6 43
134.87 133.60 133.60 7 48
139.28 137.76 137.76 8 54
141.01 140.50 140.50 9 61
151.21 140.97 140.97 10 66
153.71 150.52 150.52 11 78
150.84 151.66 150.84 12 79
163.19 160.86 160.86 13 81

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
131.45 140.33 131.45 1 42

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
124,94 122.80 122.80 1 9

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
124.39 12443 124.39 1 15
129.20 130.04 129.20 2 34

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
115.40 115.40 1 3
116.81 116.81 2 4

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
56 David C Williams

Driver Car
Darrian T9

Class: P4 - Porsche Cars up to 160 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

57 Stephen Jory
58 Wayne Eason
63 Martin Leach

Driver Car

Porsche 944
Porsche Boxster
Porsche 911 E

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars 161 BHP up to 205 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

67 Graham Rose
71 lan Wadsworth
66 Geraint Evans
69 Tom Fisher

68 Simon Cristol
168 lan Cristol

65 Howard Cressy
62 Barrie Powell

Driver Car

Porsche 924 S
Porsche 911 SC/RS
Porsche 911
Porsche Boxster S
Porsche Boxster S
Porsche Boxster
Porsche Cayman
Porsche 944 Turbo S

Class: P2 - Porsche Cars 206 BHP up to 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

59 Andy Fagan
64 Karl Lupton
61 Darren Slater

Driver Car

Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 944
Porsche Cayman S

Class: P1 - Porsche Cars Over 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.

73 David Dyson
72 Peter Taylor

Driver Car

Porsche 911 GT3
Porsche Boxster 718S

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No.
74 Andrew Bisping

Driver Car
OMS 2000M

CcC Club
1350 ANWCC

CcC Club

3000 PCGB
2500 PCGB
3000 PCGB

CC Club

3000 PCGB
2993 PCGB
3364 PCGB
3200 PCGB
2200 PCGB
2200 PCGB
2687 PCGB
2500 PCGB

CC Club

3200 PCGB
3000 PCGB
3400 PCGB

CcC Club

4000 PCGB
2498 PCGB

CcC Club
998 Welsh

P1
139.37

P1

132.33
130.45
133.41

P1

131.69
131.35
131.61
137.69
142.53
144.99
146.21
153.70

P1

123.94
128.16
145.78

P1

119.63
125.54

P1

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1
129.92

T1

127.61
127.92
DNF

T1

125.95
128.79
129.20
132.27
136.84
142.62
145.66
148.38

T1

123.85
125.10
127.14

T1

119.26
123.57

T1
116.99

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
135.38 126.60 126.60 1 20

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
128.98 128.72 127.61 1 25
127.92 128.90 127.92 2 27
132.71 130.81 130.81 3 41

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
124.14 12351 12351 1 13
129.69 129.36 128.79 2 32
131.77 130.47 129.20 3 35
131.65 136.23 131.65 4 45
138.00 136.87 136.84 5 52
141.34 140.00 140.00 6 59
146.04 144.15 144.15 7 71
145.78 145.05 145.05 8 73

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
122.92 123.63 122.92 1 10
123.27 124.02 123.27 2 12
138.08 128.50 127.14 3 21

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
119.64 119.47 119.26 1 5
123.32 123.17 123.17 2 11

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
113.45 118.54 113.45 1 2

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record:
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

76 Geoff Ward Swift SCI3F 1600 LMC

75 Nigel Fox Van Dieman 1600 LMC

Class: 5C - Racing Cars Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
77 James Macdiarmid Force PC 1397 ANWCC

Class: 5D - Racing Cars Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car cC Club
79 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998 LMC

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car cC Club
80 lan Benningfield MG Midget 1493 MGCC

Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
81 Christopher England MG TF 160 1796 MGCC M

Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
82 Terry Pigott MG B 1950 MGCC M
83 Tim Kirkham MG ZR 1800 MGCC

Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club
185 lan Hodkinson MG Midget 1998 MGCC M
85 David Hunt MG Midget 1998 MGCC M
86 Alasdair Scobie MG Midget 1400 MGCC M
84 John Payne MG Midget 1380 MGCC

11
P1

124.70
DNF

P1
114.36

P1
126.46

P1
157.89

P1
147.64

P1

147.67
142.66

P1

144.82
142.07
162.54
158.24

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

135.05
127.60

T1
113.69

T1
120.66

T1
153.35

T1
141.64

T1
142.21

T1

143.80
142.90
149.43

DNF

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
121.64 122.14 121.64 1 8
129.22 128.62 127.60 2 23

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
108.85 107.34 107.34 1 1

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
120.39 120.07 120.07 1 6

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
155.46 153.85 153.35 1 80

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
141.21 14198 141.21 1 67

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
141.39 140.78 140.78 1 62
140.87 141.91 140.87 2 63

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
138.18 DNF 138.18 1 56
140.31 140.31 2 60
153.51 151.47 149.43 3 77

DNF 4 83

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car
87 Richard Watkinson MG Midget
89 Harry Rice MG Midget
189 Charlotte Dawson MG Midget

CcC Club
1380 MGCC
1430 MGCC
1430 MGCC

M
M
M

P1
130.73
154.89
151.86

P2

T1
128.21
154.34
148.47

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
128.88 128.72 128.21 1 29
14461 148.10 14461 2 72
146.58 145.73 145.73 3 74

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



74 MG Car Club North West
Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1

Championships Report it
Round 1 National Circuit, 2 Lap - Saturday, May 4th, 2019 --

I\

Ty Croes

weeke;d SErim

Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars 1701cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver

1 Rob Thompson
2 Robert Jones

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
3 Nigel Walton

Car

Renault Clio
Mazda 3

Car
Triumph Spitfire

CcC

1998
1998

CcC
1522

Club

WAMC
LMC

Club
CMSC

Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
6 lan Butcher
5 Alex Thornton
15 Michael Thornton
8 Brian Ralton
7 Gary Morgan

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record:

Car No. Driver

9 Roger Fish
10 Martin Rowe
14 Alan Mugglestone
114 Nick Mugglestone
17 Keith Rose
11 Chris Machell
12 Nick Hall
16 Stuart Mather
18 Wilson Anderson

Car

Honda Integra
Honda Civic Type R
Honda Civic Type R
Renault Clio 182
Peugot 206 Gti

Car

Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5 MX5
Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5 MX5
Mazda MX5 MX5

CcC

1797
1996
1996
1998
1998

CcC

1997
1997
1840
1840
1840
1998
1998
1840
1840

Club
LMC
LMC
Wigton
Cross Border
Welsh

1.1
Club

CMSC

CMSC
NSCC/LDMC
NSCC/LDMC
Cross Border
NSCC

CMSC

Cross Border
Cross Border

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
Trident Welsh 138.10 1 55
LMC / ANWCC 143.58 2 70

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
CMSCC B 162.37 1 82

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LMC /NSCC 125.71 1 17
LMC / Cross Border 131.61 2 44
LMC / Cross Border B 132.21 3 46
Cross Border 136.99 4 53
Trident Welsh 141.41 5 68

Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
CMSCC 126.11 1 19
CMSCC 127.75 2 26
NSCC / Longton DMC B 128.76 3 31
NSCC / Longton DMC 130.50 4 40
Cross Border 136.08 5 50
NSCC 139.99 6 58
CMSCC 140.94 7 65
Cross Border 142.73 8 69
Cross Border B 148.35 9 76

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder:

Car No. Driver

21 Steve Lyle
26 Keith Calder
23 Dave Exton
19 Steve Cork

20 Ben Curry
22 Peter Smith
24 Brian Crouch

Car

Porsche Boxster
Audi TT

Nissan 350Z
Scimitar SSI Ti

Scimitar SSI
Scimitar SS1
Reliant Scimitar

Record: 1.1

CcC

3400T
2000
3500
1809T

1809T
1902
2994

Club

CMSC
LMC
HMC

CMSC/
RSSOC

CMSC
CMSC
CMSC

Championships
CMSCC
LMC / ANWCC / SD34
Cross Border
CMSCC

CMSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC

Class: 1F - Road Going Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
27 Robbie Birrell

Car
Lotus Exige V6 Cup

CcC
3500

Club
LMC

Championships
LMC

Class: 2A - Road Going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
28 Richard Jones
30 John Clarke
29 Mark Bishop

Car
Sylva Striker

Caterham 7
Westfield SE

CcC
1598
1588
1600

Club

Welsh Sprint

NSCC
WSCC

Championships
Trident Welsh
NSCC
WSCC

Class: 2D - All Road-going Specialist Cars that are not eligible for Classes 2A, 2B or 2C -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver
33 Steve Arkley

35 Matthew Eady
34 Trevor McMaster

Car

Westfield Megabusa
Ginetta G4

Ginetta G32

CcC
1300
1988
1988

Club
WSCC
CMSC
CMSC

Championships
WSCC
CMSCC
CMSCC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
125.66
127.60
134.13
136.23

138.79
140.87
145.85

Best
120.32

Best
128.75
130.02
132.79

Best
125.96
127.53
129.69

Cls

A W NP

(o2 ]

Cls

Cls

O\A
16
23
49
51

57
63
75

O\A

O\A
30
38
47

O\A
18
22
37

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: MOR - Morgan Championship Handicap -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
47 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700 MSCC MSCC 123.92 1 14
45 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster L/weight 2967 MSCC MSCC 128.19 2 28
46 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 MSCC MSCC 129.10 3 33
48 Steve McDonald Morgan Plus 8 3999 MSCC MSCC 129.20 4 34
43 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700 MSCC MSCC 130.23 5 39
44 Nick Bolton Morgan Plus 8 4555 MSCC MSCC 131.48 6 43
41 Clive Hall Morgan 4 4 1720 MSCC MSCC 133.60 7 48
40 Chris Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1998 MSCC MSCC 137.76 8 54
42 Alan Foster Morgan Plus 8 3946 MSCC MSCC 140.50 9 61
39 John Stephens Morgan 4 4 1600 MSCC MSCC 140.97 10 66
37 Andrew Farr Morgan 4 4 1600 MSCC MSCC B 150.52 11 78
140 Michele Bailey Morgan Plus 4 1998 MSCC MSCC 150.84 12 79
36 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267 MSCC MSCC 160.86 13 81

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
49 Michael Ashcroft MG ZR 190 1796 MGCC/ACC/ M 131.45 1 42

LDMC

Class: 3D - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
50 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC 122.80 1 9

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
151  Josh Oakes Scimitar SS1 1809 HDLCC RSSOC 124.39 1 15
51 Steve Oakes Scimitar SS1 1809 HDLCC RSSOC 129.20 2 34

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
52 Chris Howard-Harris Caterham Superlight 1795 HSA/BARC BARC / Trident Welsh 115.40 1 3
152 Lynn Gilbert Caterham Superlight 1795 HSA Trident Welsh 116.81 2 4

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
56

Driver Car

David C Williams Darrian T9

Class: P4 - Porsche Cars up to 160 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
57
58
63

Class: P3 - Porsche Cars 161 BHP up to 205 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

67
71
66
69
68
168
65
62

Class: P2 - Porsche Cars 206 BHP up to 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.
59
64
61

Driver Car

Porsche 944
Porsche Boxster
Porsche 911 E

Stephen Jory
Wayne Eason
Martin Leach

Driver Car
Porsche 924 S

Porsche 911 SC/RS
Porsche 911

Graham Rose
lan Wadsworth
Geraint Evans

Tom Fisher Porsche Boxster S
Simon Cristol Porsche Boxster S
lan Cristol Porsche Boxster

Howard Cressy
Barrie Powell

Porsche Cayman
Porsche 944 Turbo S

Driver Car

Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 944
Porsche Cayman S

Andy Fagan
Karl Lupton
Darren Slater

Class: P1 - Porsche Cars Over 250 BHP -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No.

73
72

Driver Car

Porsche 911 GT3
Porsche Boxster 718S

David Dyson
Peter Taylor

CcC
1350

CcC

3000
2500
3000

CcC

3000
2993
3364
3200
2200
2200
2687
2500

CcC

3200
3000
3400

CcC

4000
2498

Club
ANWCC

Club

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

Club

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

Club

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

Club

PCGB
PCGB

Championships

HDLCC / ANWCC

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

PCGB
PCGB
PCGB

PCGB
PCGB

Championships

Championships

Championships

Championships

Type Best Cls O\WA
126.60 1 20

Type Best Cls O\WA
127.61 1 25

127.92 2 27

130.81 3 4

Type Best Cls O\WA
123.51 1 13

128.79 2 32

129.20 3 35

B 131.65 4 45
136.84 5 52

140.00 6 59

B 144.15 7 71
145.05 8 73

Type Best Cls O\WA
122.92 1 10

123.27 2 12

127.14 3 21

Type Best Cls O\WA
119.26 1 5

123.17 2 11

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
74 Andrew Bisping OMS 2000M 998 Welsh Trident Welsh 113.45 1 2

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
76 Geoff Ward Swift SCO3F 1600 LMC LMC 121.64 1 8
75 Nigel Fox Van Dieman 1600 LMC LMC 127.60 2 23

Class: 5C - Racing Cars Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
77 James Macdiarmid Force PC 1397 ANWCC Cross Border 107.34 1 1

Class: 5D - Racing Cars Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
79 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998 LMC LMC / ANWCC 120.07 1 6

Class: MG1 - MGCC Group 1 Standard -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
80 lan Benningfield MG Midget 1493 MGCC MGCC 153.35 1 80

Class: MG2 - MGCC Group 2 Road going A -- Holder: Record: 1.1
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
81 Christopher England MG TF 160 1796 MGCC MGCC M 141.21 1 67

Class: MG3 - MGCC Group 3 Road Going B -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
82 Terry Pigott MG B 1950 MGCC MGCC M 140.78 1 62
83 Tim Kirkham MG ZR 1800 MGCC MGCC 140.87 2 63

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: MG4 - MGCC Group 4 Road-Going Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
185 lan Hodkinson MG Midget 1998 MGCC M  138.18 1 56
85 David Hunt MG Midget 1998 MGCC M 140.31 2 60
86 Alasdair Scobie MG Midget 1400 MGCC M 149.43 3 77
84 John Payne MG Midget 1380 MGCC MGCC DNF 4 83

Class: MG5 - MGCC Group 4 Racing Specials -- Holder: Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
87 Richard Watkinson MG Midget 1380 MGCC MGCC M 128.21 1 29
89 Harry Rice MG Midget 1430 MGCC M 14461 2 72
189 Charlotte Dawson MG Midget 1430 MGCC M 145.73 3 74

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Ty-Croes, Anglesey - National Circuit, Two Laps
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Split 2
(onlap 1)
Finish Line
split 1, 64 (On Iap 2)
N Start Line
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http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Practice 1 gl

Round 1 National Circuit - Saturday, May 4th, 2019 -- Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
1 Rob Thompson SC 291 69.26 2.91 66.35 71.55 140.81 57.06
2 Robert Jones SC 275 7271 2.75 69.96 74.50 147.21 54.58
3 Nigel Walton SD 2.79 83.50 2.79 80.71 87.35 170.85 47.02
5 Alex Thornton 1B 295 66.83 2.95 63.88 74.47 141.30 56.86
6 lan Butcher 1B 2.77 6255 2.77 59.78 65.85 128.40 62.57
7 Gary Morgan 1B 3.17 70.08 3.17 66.91 73.49 143.57 55.96
8 Brian Ralton 1B 297 71.17 2.97 68.20 73.60 144,77 55.50
9 Roger Fish 1D 3.51 63.39 3.51 59.88 64.92 128.31 62.62
10 Martin Rowe 1D 2.67 62.43 2.67 59.76 66.19 128.62 62.47
11 Chris Machell 1D 2.68 71.70 2.68 69.02 77.27 148.97 53.93
12 Nick Hall 1D 2.83 70.90 2.83 68.07 74.92 145.82 55.10
14 Alan Mugglestone 1D 3.08 64.25 3.08 61.17 66.11 130.36 61.63
16 Stuart Mather 1D 290 81.76 2.90 78.86 75.79 157.55 51.00
17 Keith Rose 1D 324 71.39 3.24 68.15 71.88 143.27 56.08
18 Wilson Anderson 1D 3.05 80.60 3.05 77.55 82.52 163.12 49.25
15 Michael Thornton 1B 2.74 98.77 2.74 96.03 44.13 142.90 56.22
19 Steve Cork 1E 2.65 91.42 2.65 88.77 46.72 138.14 58.16
20 Ben Curry 1E 2.66 80.45 2.66 77.79 59.78 140.23 57.29
21 Steve Lyle 1E 2.78 61.88 2.78 59.10 64.39 126.27 63.63
22 Peter Smith 1E 3.08 7184 3.08 68.76 72.68 144,52 55.59
23 Dave Exton 1E 3.08 66.05 3.08 62.97 68.96 135.01 59.51

114  Nick Mugglestone 1D 2.81 69.90 2.81 67.09 68.52 138.42 58.04
24 Brian Crouch 1E 279 72.69 2.79 69.90 77.34 150.03 53.55
26 Keith Calder 1E 2.64 64.13 2.64 61.49 67.86 131.99 60.87
27 Robbie Birrell 1F 2.34 57.80 2.34 55.46 61.98 119.78 67.08
28 Richard Jones 2A 2.81 72.58 2.81 69.77 69.05 141.63 56.73
29 Mark Bishop 2A 2.83 70.14 2.83 67.31 69.56 139.70 57.51
30 John Clarke 2A 3.41 66.54 341 63.13 66.90 133.44 60.21
33 Steve Arkley 2D 3.02 67.33 3.02 64.31 68.26 135.59 59.26
34 Trevor McMaster 2D 2.40 65.92 2.40 63.52 68.14 134.06 59.93
35 Matthew Eady 2D 3.14 65.87 3.14 62.73 66.89 132.76 60.52
140  Michele Bailey MOR 2.62 75.83 2.62 73.21 80.53 156.36 51.38
36 George Proudfoot MOR 2.97 80.56 2.97 77.59 84.83 165.39 48.58
37 Andrew Farr MOR 2.91 76.47 2.91 73.56 79.58 156.05 51.49
39 John Stephens MOR 2.68 69.75 2.68 67.07 73.18 142.93 56.21
41 Clive Hall MOR 259 67.55 2.59 64.96 70.48 138.03 58.21
42 Alan Foster MOR 2.61 71.03 2.61 68.42 77.82 148.85 53.98
43 Simon Ashby MOR 2.92 63.87 2.92 60.95 67.42 131.29 61.20
44 Nick Bolton MOR 2.68 66.26 2.68 63.58 69.02 135.28 59.39
45 Paul Clarke MOR 2.61 62.81 2.61 60.20 65.94 128.75 62.40
46 Clive Glass MOR 251 64.19 2.51 61.68 66.72 130.91 61.37
47 Simon Baines MOR 3.09 61.78 3.09 58.69 63.71 125.49 64.02

04/05/2019. 17:01:24- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



48
40
49
50
51
52
56
57
58
59
61
151
62
63
64
70
65
66
67
68
152
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
79
168
185
80
89
81
82
83
84
85
86
189
87

Steve McDonald
Chris Bailey
Michael Ashcroft
Elen Worthington
Steve Oakes
Chris Howard-Harris
David C Williams
Stephen Jory
Wayne Eason
Andy Fagan
Darren Slater
Josh Oakes
Barrie Powell
Martin Leach

Karl Lupton
Andrew Soper
Howard Cressy
Geraint Evans
Graham Rose
Simon Cristol
Lynn Gilbert

Tom Fisher

lan Wadsworth
Peter Taylor
David Dyson
Andrew Bisping
Nigel Fox

Geoff Ward
James Macdiarmid
Jonathan Baines
lan Cristol

lan Hodkinson
lan Benningfield
Harry Rice
Christopher England
Terry Pigott

Tim Kirkham
John Payne
David Hunt
Alasdair Scobie
Charlotte Dawson
Richard Watkinson

MOR
MOR
3B
3D
3E
3G
3H
P4
P4
P2
P2
3E
P3
P4
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
3G
P3
P3
P1
P1
5A
5B
5B
5C
5D
P3
MG4
MG1
MG5
MG2
MG3
MG3
MG4
MG4
MG4
MG5
MG5

3.15
2.69
2.96
2.44
2.96
2.48
2.86
2.76
2.79
2.46
2.78
2.81
3.47
2.46
2.93
2.70
2.93
2.55
3.24
2.66
2.53
2.79
2.51
2.77
2.80
2.62
3.15
2.72
2.82
2.95
3.02
291
291
3.56
8.93
3.00
2.78
2.73
2.88
2.98
3.01
2.48

70.25
71.22
70.32
61.66
66.46
60.27
70.99
66.94
63.31
60.54
70.41
60.66
90.10
85.28

170.48
71.33
64.41
66.74
70.37
61.22
67.47
64.16
60.57
58.65
59.74
80.21
61.05
56.89
62.78
70.28
71.60
77.11
77.80
75.22
72.94
69.51
76.88
69.76
83.32
74.74
63.08

3.15
2.69
2.96
2.44
2.96
2.48
2.86
2.76
2.79
2.46
2.78
2.81
3.47
2.46
2.93
2.70
2.93
2.55
3.24
2.66
2.53
2.79
2.51
2.77
2.80
2.62
3.15
2.72
2.82
2.95
3.02
291
291
3.56
8.93
3.00
2.78
2.73
2.88
2.98
3.01
2.48

67.10
68.53
67.36
59.22
63.50
57.79
68.13
64.18
60.52
58.08
67.63
57.85
86.63
82.82
n/a
167.78
68.40
61.86
63.50
67.71
58.69
64.68
61.65
57.80
55.85
57.12
77.06
58.33
54.07
59.83
67.26
68.69
74.20
74.24
66.29
69.94
66.73
74.15
66.88
80.34
71.73
60.60

68.79
73.13
71.06
64.05
66.83
62.55
68.38
65.39
67.14
63.40
75.37
102.22
63.60
48.13
n/a
29.52
74.88
67.20
64.95
72.16
61.40
70.22
67.19
64.97
60.98
n/a
119.79
63.65
57.47
63.68
74.71
73.22
80.78
77.09
72.42
74.73
73.15
81.36
72.31
79.22
77.12
67.65

139.04
144.35
141.38
125.71
133.29
122.82
139.37
132.33
130.45
123.94
145.78
162.88
153.70
133.41
128.16

DNF
146.21
131.61
131.69
142.53
122.62
137.69
131.35
125.54
119.63
#Error

DNF
124.70
114.36
126.46
144,99
144.82
157.89
154.89
147.64
147.67
142.66
158.24
142.07
162.54
151.86
130.73

57.78
55.66
56.83
63.91
60.28
65.42
57.65
60.71
61.59
64.83
55.11
49.33
52.27
60.22
62.69

54.95
61.05
61.01
56.37
65.52
58.35
61.17
64.00
67.16

64.43
70.26
63.53
55.41
55.48
50.89
51.87
54.42
54.41
56.32
50.77
56.55
49.43
52.91
61.46

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 1 g

Round 1 National Circuit - Saturday, May 4th, 2019 -- Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
5 Alex Thornton 1B 2.85 2.85 n/a n/a 132.44 60.66
1 Rob Thompson SC 2.83 2.83 n/a n/a 140.76 57.08
2 Robert Jones SC 3.06 3.06 n/a n/a 144.24 55.70
3 Nigel Walton SD 289 79.81 2.89 76.92 84.49 164.30 48.90
7 Gary Morgan 1B 3.06 70.21 3.06 67.15 73.25 143.46 56.00
8 Brian Ralton 1B 291 68.61 2.91 65.70 71.93 140.54 57.17
15 Michael Thornton 1B 2.69 64.41 2.69 61.72 67.80 132.21 60.77
9 Roger Fish 1D 2.95 61.93 2.95 58.98 72.90 134.83 59.59
10 Martin Rowe 1D 2.72 61.90 2.72 59.18 65.89 127.79 62.87
6 lan Butcher 1B 277 62.25 2.77 59.48 64.69 126.94 63.29
11 Chris Machell 1D 2.83 70.36 2.83 67.53 75.15 145,51 55.22
12 Nick Hall 1D 3.31 70.60 3.31 67.29 73.60 144.20 55.72
14 Alan Mugglestone 1D 3.01 6324 3.01 60.23 65.52 128.76 62.40
16 Stuart Mather 1D 2.87 69.76 2.87 66.89 72.97 142.73 56.29
17 Keith Rose 1D 3.14 66.91 3.14 63.77 69.26 136.17 59.00
18 Wilson Anderson 1D 273 72.37 2.73 69.64 76.73 149.10 53.89
19 Steve Cork 1E 2.76 66.79 2.76 64.03 70.29 137.08 58.61
20 Ben Curry 1E 276 67.31 2.76 64.55 71.91 139.22 57.71
21 Steve Lyle 1E 2.85 93.77 2.85 90.92 31.89 125.66 63.94
22 Peter Smith 1E 2.83 88.04 2.83 85.21 53.04 141.08 56.95
23 Dave Exton 1E 2.94 2.94 n/a n/a 134.36 59.80

114  Nick Mugglestone 1D 272 63.92 2.72 61.20 66.58 130.50 61.57
24 Brian Crouch 1E 296 71.23 2.96 68.27 74.62 145.85 55.09
26 Keith Calder 1E 2.35 61.64 2.35 59.29 66.43 128.07 62.73
27 Robbie Birrell 1F 2.43 59.92 2.43 57.49 62.10 122.02 65.85
28 Richard Jones 2A 294 64.50 2.94 61.56 66.27 130.77 61.44
29 Mark Bishop 2A 3.09 66.84 3.09 63.75 66.91 133.75 60.07
30 John Clarke 2A 3.15 64.55 3.15 61.40 66.23 130.78 61.43
33 Steve Arkley 2D 2.83 63.07 2.83 60.24 65.67 128.74 62.41
34 Trevor McMaster 2D 2.27 64.82 2.27 62.55 67.84 132.66 60.56
35 Matthew Eady 2D 2.83 62.90 2.83 60.07 65.97 128.87 62.35
140 Michele Bailey MOR 252 73.85 2.52 71.33 78.47 152.32 52.75
36 George Proudfoot MOR 3.02 79.36 3.02 76.34 101.11 180.47 44.52
37 Andrew Farr MOR 291 74.34 291 71.43 78.55 152.89 52.55
39 John Stephens MOR 279 69.24 2.79 66.45 72.09 141.33 56.85
41 Clive Hall MOR 257 66.12 2.57 63.55 69.83 135.95 59.10
42 Alan Foster MOR 2.46 69.11 2.46 66.65 74.09 143.20 56.11
43 Simon Ashby MOR 2.96 2.96 n/a n/a 130.73 61.46
44 Nick Bolton MOR 2.77 63.88 2.77 61.11 67.60 131.48 61.11
47 Simon Baines MOR 296 61.27 2.96 58.31 63.25 124.52 64.52
48 Steve McDonald MOR 6.05 64.07 6.05 58.02 67.25 131.32 61.18
50 Elen Worthington 3D 2.65 112.41 2.65 109.76 13.04 125.45 64.05

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



51
152
56
57
68
58
59
61
62
63
64
168
65
66
69
71
67
72
73
52
46
40
151
45
74
75
76
77
79
89
185
80
81
82
84
86
87
85
189

Steve Oakes

Lynn Gilbert

David C Williams
Stephen Jory
Simon Cristol
Wayne Eason
Andy Fagan
Darren Slater
Barrie Powell
Martin Leach

Karl Lupton

lan Cristol

Howard Cressy
Geraint Evans
Tom Fisher

lan Wadsworth
Graham Rose
Peter Taylor

David Dyson

Chris Howard-Harris
Clive Glass

Chris Bailey

Josh Oakes

Paul Clarke
Andrew Bisping
Nigel Fox

Geoff Ward

James Macdiarmid
Jonathan Baines
Harry Rice

lan Hodkinson

lan Benningfield
Christopher England
Terry Pigott

John Payne
Alasdair Scobie
Richard Watkinson
David Hunt
Charlotte Dawson

3E
3G
3H
P4
P3
P4
P2
P2
P3
P4
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P1
P1
3G
MOR
MOR
3E
MOR
5A
58
58
5C
5D
MG5
MG4
MG1
MG2
MG3
MG4
MG4
MG5
MG4
MG5

2.97
2.46
3.61
2.82
2.65
2.57
2.51
2.79
3.34
2.59
3.08
2.65
2.90
2.72
2.88
2.70
3.06
2.65
2.76
2.44
2.47
2.74
2.87
2.76
2.47
2.29
2.74
2.30
2.85
3.16
2.82
3.03
2.90
3.99
2.86
3.11
2.78
3.06
3.53

64.41
58.78
64.81
63.64
67.10
62.23
60.13
62.58
74.61

62.42
68.75
72.65
63.33
64.73
62.64
62.54
60.11
58.40
56.86
63.13
68.07
60.89
62.55
56.73
62.34
71.65
55.36
59.29
77.00
72.81
74.79
68.61
70.45
77.35
73.41
62.03
70.07
73.84

2.97
2.46
3.61
2.82
2.65
2.57
2.51
2.79
3.34
2.59
3.08
2.65
2.90
2.72
2.88
2.70
3.06
2.65
2.76
2.44
2.47
2.74
2.87
2.76
2.47
2.29
2.74
2.30
2.85
3.16
2.82
3.03
2.90
3.99
2.86
3.11
2.78
3.06
3.53

61.44
56.32
61.20
60.82
64.45
59.66
57.62
59.79
71.27

n/a
59.34
66.10
69.75
60.61
61.85
59.94
59.48
57.46
55.64
54.42
60.66
65.33
58.02
59.79
54.26
60.05
68.91
53.06
56.44
73.84
69.99
71.76
65.71
66.46
74.49
70.30
59.25
67.01
70.31

66.14
60.52
65.11
63.97
69.74
65.69
63.72
64.56
73.77
n/a
62.68
73.87
73.01
65.87
67.54
66.15
63.41
63.46
60.86
60.39
66.03
71.76
63.93
65.84
60.26
65.26
63.40
58.33
61.37
77.34
70.99
78.56
73.03
71.76
122.65
76.02
66.18
72.83
74.63

130.55
119.30
129.92
127.61
136.84
127.92
123.85
127.14
148.38

DNF
125.10
142.62
145.66
129.20
132.27
128.79
125.95
123.57
119.26
117.25
129.16
139.83
124.82
128.39
116.99
127.60
135.05
113.69
120.66
154.34
143.80
153.35
141.64
142.21

DNF
149.43
128.21
142.90
148.47

61.54
67.35
61.84
62.96
58.71
62.81
64.87
63.19
54.15

64.22
56.33
55.16
62.19
60.74
62.38
63.79
65.02
67.37
68.52
62.21
57.46
64.37
62.58
68.68
62.97
59.49
70.67
66.59
52.06
55.87
52.39
56.72
56.50

53.77
62.67
56.22
54.11

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 2 g

Round 1 National Circuit - Saturday, May 4th, 2019 -- Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
49 Michael Ashcroft 3B 2.94 65.00 2.94 62.06 66.45 131.45 61.12
5 Alex Thornton 1B 2.94 65.02 2.94 62.08 68.48 133.50 60.18
1 Rob Thompson SC 2.70 66.51 2.70 63.81 71.59 138.10 58.18
2 Robert Jones SC 2.98 69.59 2.98 66.61 74.26 143.85 55.85
3 Nigel Walton SD 2.83 79.17 2.83 76.34 83.20 162.37 49.48
6 lan Butcher 1B 2.61 62.64 2.61 60.03 64.72 127.36 63.08
7 Gary Morgan 1B 3.15 68.74 3.15 65.59 72.67 141.41 56.82
8 Brian Ralton 1B 294 6741 2.94 64.47 70.37 137.78 58.31
15 Michael Thornton 1B 2.72 64.79 2.72 62.07 67.54 132.33 60.71
9 Roger Fish 1D 5.92 64.94 5.92 59.02 65.13 130.07 61.77
10 Martin Rowe 1D 252 61.72 2.52 59.20 66.03 127.75 62.89
11 Chris Machell 1D 2.64 70.05 2.64 67.41 73.53 143.58 55.96
12 Nick Hall 1D 245 68.91 2.45 66.46 72.73 141.64 56.72
16 Stuart Mather 1D 296 69.82 2.96 66.86 75.89 145.71 55.14
17 Keith Rose 1D 3.15 66.89 3.15 63.74 69.19 136.08 59.04
19 Steve Cork 1E 2.84 66.51 2.84 63.67 70.15 136.66 58.79
20 Ben Curry 1E 258 67.20 2.58 64.62 80.61 147.81 54.36
18 Wilson Anderson 1D 2.74 2.74 n/a n/a 148.35 54.16
21 Steve Lyle 1E 2.87 62.21 2.87 59.34 64.53 126.74 63.39
22 Peter Smith 1E 2.97 69.88 2.97 66.91 71.39 141.27 56.87
23 Dave Exton 1E 2.98 65.67 2.98 62.69 68.46 134.13 59.90
24 Brian Crouch 1E 3.11 72.87 3.11 69.76 76.97 149.84 53.62
26 Keith Calder 1E 2.82 62.82 2.82 60.00 66.03 128.85 62.35
14 Alan Mugglestone 1D 293 62.95 2.93 60.02 65.82 128.77 62.39
27 Robbie Birrell 1F 2.47 59.35 2.47 56.88 62.32 121.67 66.03
28 Richard Jones 2A 2.84 63.22 2.84 60.38 65.53 128.75 62.40
29 Mark Bishop 2A 3.09 66.62 3.09 63.53 68.82 135.44 59.32
30 John Clarke 2A 3.22 63.88 3.22 60.66 66.14 130.02 61.79
33 Steve Arkley 2D 2.86 62.84 2.86 59.98 64.34 127.18 63.17
34 Trevor McMaster 2D 2.67 64.10 2.67 61.43 66.92 131.02 61.32
35 Matthew Eady 2D 2.69 62.89 2.69 60.20 66.07 128.96 62.30
114  Nick Mugglestone 1D 253 64.47 2.53 61.94 71.96 136.43 58.89
140  Michele Bailey MOR 258 73.32 2.58 70.74 77.52 150.84 53.26
36 George Proudfoot MOR 3.08 79.32 3.08 76.24 83.87 163.19 49.23
37 Andrew Farr MOR 3.67 75.77 3.67 72.10 77.94 153.71 52.27
39 John Stephens MOR 2.73 68.99 2.73 66.26 82.22 151.21 53.13
41 Clive Hall MOR 2.77 64.53 2.77 61.76 70.34 134.87 59.57
43 Simon Ashby MOR 3.09 63.75 3.09 60.66 66.48 130.23 61.69
44 Nick Bolton MOR 2.83 64.50 2.83 61.67 68.96 133.46 60.20
42 Alan Foster MOR 2.82 68.63 2.82 65.81 72.38 141.01 56.98
45 Paul Clarke MOR 3.00 62.38 3.00 59.38 74.16 136.54 58.84
46 Clive Glass MOR 2.76 63.08 2.76 60.32 66.02 129.10 62.23

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



47
48
40
49
50
51
52
56
57
58
68
61
62
63
64
151
168
65
66
67
69
71
72
73
59
152
74
75
76
77
79
185
89
80
81
82
83
86
87
85
189

Simon Baines
Steve McDonald
Chris Bailey
Michael Ashcroft
Elen Worthington
Steve Oakes
Chris Howard-Harris
David C Williams
Stephen Jory
Wayne Eason
Simon Cristol
Darren Slater
Barrie Powell
Martin Leach

Karl Lupton

Josh Oakes

lan Cristol
Howard Cressy
Geraint Evans
Graham Rose
Tom Fisher

lan Wadsworth
Peter Taylor
David Dyson
Andy Fagan

Lynn Gilbert
Andrew Bisping
Nigel Fox

Geoff Ward
James Macdiarmid
Jonathan Baines
lan Hodkinson
Harry Rice

lan Benningfield
Christopher England
Terry Pigott

Tim Kirkham
Alasdair Scobie
Richard Watkinson
David Hunt
Charlotte Dawson

MOR
MOR
MOR
3B
3D
3E
3G
3H
P4
P4
P3
P2
P3
P4
P2
3E
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P1
P1
P2
3G
5A
58
58
5C
5D
MG4
MG5
MG1
MG2
MG3
MG3
MG4
MG5
MG4
MG5

3.02
2.82
2.73
3.08
2.79
2.95
2.44
3.59
2.80
2.69
2.73
2.62
3.28
2.54
3.27
2.77
3.04
2.86
2.58
3.11
2.85
2.52
2.75
2.92
2.43
2.47
2.59
2.47
2.75
2.33
2.96
3.00
2.87
3.36
2.81
2.92
2.80
3.19
2.77
2.69
3.17

61.31
64.34
67.99
64.44
60.79
62.98
55.59
67.17
64.02
61.91
68.57
71.81
72.87
64.83
60.81
60.93
67.74
71.57
63.60
61.14
63.73
62.65
59.83
58.66
59.11
56.85
56.04
63.20
59.68
52.39
59.54
68.58
71.80
76.35
68.65
69.51
68.42
73.38
62.44
68.56
72.45

3.02
2.82
2.73
3.08
2.79
2.95
2.44
3.59
2.80
2.69
2.73
2.62
3.28
2.54
3.27
2.77
3.04
2.86
2.58
3.11
2.85
2.52
2.75
2.92
2.43
2.47
2.59
2.47
2.75
2.33
2.96
3.00
2.87
3.36
2.81
2.92
2.80
3.19
2.77
2.69
3.17

58.29
61.52
65.26
61.36
58.00
60.03
53.15
63.58
61.22
59.22
65.84
69.19
69.59
62.29
57.54
58.16
64.70
68.71
61.02
58.03
60.88
60.13
57.08
55.74
56.68
54.38
53.45
60.73
56.93
50.06
56.58
65.58
68.93
72.99
65.84
66.59
65.62
70.19
59.67
65.87
69.28

63.05
66.38
71.29
66.19
64.15
66.22
59.81
68.21
64.96
66.01
69.43
66.27
72.91
67.88
62.46
63.46
73.60
74.47
68.17
63.00
67.92
67.04
63.49
60.98
63.81
59.96
57.41
66.02
61.96
56.46
60.85
69.60
72.81
79.11
72.56
71.88
72.45
80.13
66.44
71.75
74.13

124.36
130.72
139.28
130.63
124.94
129.20
115.40
135.38
128.98
127.92
138.00
138.08
145.78
132.71
123.27
124.39
141.34
146.04
131.77
124.14
131.65
129.69
123.32
119.64
122.92
116.81
113.45
129.22
121.64
108.85
120.39
138.18
144.61
155.46
141.21
141.39
140.87
153.51
128.88
140.31
146.58

64.61
61.46
57.69
61.51
64.31
62.19
69.62
59.35
62.29
62.81
58.22
58.19
55.11
60.54
65.18
64.59
56.84
55.01
60.97
64.72
61.03
61.95
65.15
67.16
65.36
68.78
70.82
62.18
66.05
73.81
66.74
58.14
55.56
51.68
56.90
56.82
57.03
52.34
62.34
57.26
54.81

04/05/2019. 17:01:24- Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



7 4 MG Car Club North West Ty Croes

weekend Sprin,
' Ty Croes Spring Weekend Sprint, Round 1 &

Timed 3 —

Round 1 National Circuit - Saturday, May 4th, 2019 -- Course Length: 3592 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Class Split1l Split2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
3 Nigel Walton SD 275 78.85 2.75 76.10 84.01 162.86 49.33
6 lan Butcher 1B 2.78 61.20 2.78 58.42 64.51 125.71 63.91
8 Brian Ralton 1B 2.82 66.43 2.82 63.61 70.56 136.99 58.65
9 Roger Fish 1D 3.02 61.80 3.02 58.78 64.31 126.11 63.71
10 Martin Rowe 1D 2.84 62.14 2.84 59.30 65.70 127.84 62.85
15 Michael Thornton 1B 271 64.58 2.71 61.87 68.56 133.14 60.35
11 Chris Machell 1D 2.65 68.41 2.65 65.76 71.58 139.99 57.39
12 Nick Hall 1D 2.85 68.56 2.85 65.71 72.38 140.94 57.01
16 Stuart Mather 1D 3.00 69.93 3.00 66.93 72.96 142.89 56.23
17 Keith Rose 1D 2.89 66.74 2.89 63.85 69.89 136.63 58.80
18 Wilson Anderson 1D 275 69.43 2.75 66.68 87.97 157.40 51.04
20 Ben Curry 1E 2.73 68.09 2.73 65.36 70.70 138.79 57.89
21 Steve Lyle 1E 3.09 61.27 3.09 58.18 64.47 125.74 63.90
22 Peter Smith 1E 2.77 69.06 2.77 66.29 71.81 140.87 57.03
23 Dave Exton 1E 3.12 66.51 3.12 63.39 69.01 135.52 59.29
24 Brian Crouch 1E 3.15 71.75 3.15 68.60 76.02 147.77 54.37
26 Keith Calder 1E 240 62.50 2.40 60.10 65.10 127.60 62.97
2 Robert Jones SC 296 70.13 2.96 67.17 73.45 143.58 55.96
5 Alex Thornton 1B 2.86 64.10 2.86 61.24 67.51 131.61 61.05
27 Robbie Birrell 1F 2.47 58.55 2.47 56.08 61.77 120.32 66.78
19 Steve Cork 1E 271 65.85 2.71 63.14 70.38 136.23 58.98
28 Richard Jones 2A 3.22 63.96 3.22 60.74 65.74 129.70 61.95
29 Mark Bishop 2A 2.76 66.07 2.76 63.31 66.72 132.79 60.50
30 John Clarke 2A 3.15 64.65 3.15 61.50 66.54 131.19 61.24
33 Steve Arkley 2D 2.80 61.90 2.80 59.10 64.06 125.96 63.79
34 Trevor McMaster 2D 231 6281 2.31 60.50 66.88 129.69 61.95
35 Matthew Eady 2D 2.69 62.10 2.69 59.41 65.43 127.53 63.00

140  Michele Bailey MOR 2.62 73.40 2.62 70.78 78.26 151.66 52.98
36 George Proudfoot MOR 3.01 78.77 3.01 75.76 82.09 160.86 49.95
37 Andrew Farr MOR 2.86 73.63 2.86 70.77 76.89 150.52 53.38
39 John Stephens MOR 2.74 68.21 2.74 65.47 72.76 140.97 56.99
42 Alan Foster MOR 254 68.17 2.54 65.63 72.33 140.50 57.18
43 Simon Ashby MOR 291 63.54 291 60.63 67.08 130.62 61.51
41 Clive Hall MOR 2.53 64.28 2.53 61.75 69.32 133.60 60.14
45 Paul Clarke MOR 276 62.24 2.76 59.48 65.95 128.19 62.68
46 Clive Glass MOR 256 63.34 2.56 60.78 66.05 129.39 62.09
44 Nick Bolton MOR 450 65.53 4.50 61.03 67.94 133.47 60.20
47 Simon Baines MOR 3.13 60.89 3.13 57.76 63.03 123.92 64.84
48 Steve McDonald MOR 2.84 63.22 2.84 60.38 65.98 129.20 62.19
40 Chris Bailey MOR 253 67.07 2.53 64.54 70.69 137.76 58.32
49 Michael Ashcroft 3B 291 72.23 291 69.32 68.10 140.33 57.25
50 Elen Worthington 3D 251 59.83 2.51 57.32 62.97 122.80 65.43

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



51
56
57
68
58
59
61
151
62
63
64
65
66
67
168
69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
79
185
89
80
81
82
83
86
189
87

Steve Oakes
David C Williams
Stephen Jory
Simon Cristol
Wayne Eason
Andy Fagan
Darren Slater
Josh Oakes
Barrie Powell
Martin Leach
Karl Lupton
Howard Cressy
Geraint Evans
Graham Rose
lan Cristol

Tom Fisher

lan Wadsworth
Peter Taylor
David Dyson
Andrew Bisping
Nigel Fox
Geoff Ward

James Macdiarmid

Jonathan Baines
lan Hodkinson
Harry Rice

lan Benningfield

Christopher England

Terry Pigott
Tim Kirkham
Alasdair Scobie

Charlotte Dawson
Richard Watkinson

3E
3H
P4
P3
P4
P2
P2
3E
P3
P4
P2
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P3
P1
P1
5A
58
5B
5C
5D
MG4
MG5
MG1
MG2
MG3
MG3
MG4
MG5
MG5

2.87
3.08
3.11
2.80
2.56
2.46
2.50
2.48
3.24
2.47
3.07
3.46
2.63
2.98
2.81
2.63
2.61
2.56
2.62
2.46
2.37
10.55
2.36
2.86
3.06
2.84
5.87
2.42
3.19
2.83
3.31
3.01
2.82

64.29
63.07
63.23
66.60
62.58
60.14
62.42
59.88
71.63
63.40
61.17
71.57
63.73
60.95
67.49
66.12
63.08
59.84
58.35
56.37
62.81
59.78
51.83
59.25
71.66
72.93
76.21
69.39
68.72
69.72
74.04
71.46
61.81

2.87
3.08
3.11
2.80
2.56
2.46
2.50
2.48
3.24
2.47
3.07
3.46
2.63
2.98
2.81
2.63
2.61
2.56
2.62
2.46
2.37
10.55
2.36
2.86
3.06
2.84
5.87
2.42
3.19
2.83
3.31
3.01
2.82

61.42
59.99
60.12
63.80
60.02
57.68
59.92
57.40
68.39
60.93
58.10
68.11
61.10
57.97
64.68
63.49
60.47
57.28
55.73
53.91
60.44
49.23
49.47
56.39
68.60
70.09
70.34
66.97
65.53
66.89
70.73
68.45
58.99

65.75
63.53
65.49
70.27
66.32
63.49
66.08
64.55
73.42
67.41
62.85
72.58
66.74
62.56
72.51
70.11
66.28
63.33
61.12
62.17
65.81
62.36
55.51
60.82
128.34
75.17
77.64
72.59
72.06
72.19
77.43
74.27
66.91

130.04
126.60
128.72
136.87
128.90
123.63
128.50
124.43
145.05
130.81
124.02
144.15
130.47
123.51
140.00
136.23
129.36
123.17
119.47
118.54
128.62
122.14
107.34
120.07

DNF
148.10
153.85
141.98
140.78
141.91
151.47
145.73
128.72

61.78
63.46
62.42
58.70
62.33
64.99
62.52
64.57
55.39
61.42
64.78
55.74
61.58
65.05
57.39
58.98
62.11
65.23
67.25
67.78
62.47
65.78
74.85
66.91
64.50
54.25
52.22
56.59
57.07
56.62
53.04
55.13
62.42

04/05/2019. 17:01:24 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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